Drain:_Sfmrmns guwoesyw Drain #:_ 3o
Improvement/Arm:_Unieesry iney o
Operator_ o8 Date:_ 7-¢-ovy

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: Z2é0z

G1S Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning R4

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

® Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
rain Length Lo

D
Drain-Improvement: /}ﬂf/&fér'fﬁl Aéj‘. SC[.OO( A"fm

Length Length Length
Drain Type: Slze: ( )| (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
e | 24" 423 ‘;‘8 < [ ten
Hode | 24" | o2 #9908 |#293s¢
peP | 367 ¢ ¥35225 |#¢sy50
Twin Rep W sz ¥5° |[Y152.00
oPen dirdn - s407 ¥ 1958 ﬁfl,S%‘f’. SO
Sum: 12K # 24,425.56
Final Report;
Comments:
¥ Guzemne Mills /- 19-03 - Ho Bond
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Kenton C. 'Ward, Surveyor Suite 188
Phone (317) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Tav  (317) 776-9628 Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

October 14, 2002

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: University High School Arm, Spring Mill Run Drain

Aftached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quantity summary
and assessment roll for the University High School Arm, Springmill Run Drain. I have reviewed
the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form,

I'have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, 1
believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and
be of public utility; and that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably
be less than the benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will
consist of the following:

247RCP 423 ft 36” RCP 14 1t Open Ditch 590 ft
24” HDPE 302 ft Twin 24” RCP 52 fi

The total length of the drain will be 1,381 feet.

The open drain which is listed above is that portion of drain between the west property
line of tract 17-13-05-00-00-003.002 and Str. 23 as shown on the plans for University High
School by Ogle, McGuire and Shook Corporation, dated June 7, 2002. The open ditch also
consists of the portion of drain included as part of the detention facilities between Str. 25 and 27,
Str. 28 and 29 and Str. 30 to the south line of tract 17-13-05-00-00-005.001. The drain connects
at this point with the existing Springmill Run Drain as located at the niorth property hine of Kings
Mill Section 4, Lot 91. (See my report dated March 17, 1999 for Spring Mill Run Drain,
Kingsmill Section 4 Arm)

The detention area located between Str. 25 and 27 and between Str. 28 and 29 is to be
considered part of the regulated drain. The maintenance, such as mowing, of the dry pond will be
the responsibility of the High School. The Board will retain jurisdiction for ensuring the storage
volume for which the pond was designed will be retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or easement
encroachments. The casement for this area downstream of Str. 25 and upstream of Str. 23 will be
as sef out in IC 36-9-27-33(A).
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I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit cach tract equally. Therefore,
Irecommend each lot be assessed equally. Ialso believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the construction of this drain. Irecommend a maintenance assessment of $2.00
per acre, with a $25.00 minimum, With this assessment the total antual assessment for this
drain/this section will be $153.52.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the Osborn-Collins or Williams Creek
Drain at sometime in the future,

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set
out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above proposed drain that the Board also approve
the attached non-enforcement requests. These requests are for the reduction of the regulated
drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the construction plans for the pipe section
of the above described drain from Str. 23 to Str. 25 for University High School dated June 7,
2002 by the Ogle, McGuire and Shook Corporation. This section is that portion of the drain
which crosses tract 17-13-05-00-00-003.002 and 17-13-05-00-00-003.000.

Irecommgrfgthe Board set a hearing for this proposed drain for November 25, 2002,

enton (2 Ward
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/llm
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Springmill Run Drain, University High School Arm

On this 25th day of November 2002, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Springmill Run Drain, University
High School Arm.

Evidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assessments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

(e i

Preside

@.

mber

Member
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

Surveyor of}(ami[ton County One Hamilton Cgunty Square
Phone (317) 776-8495 Noblesville, Indiana 460602230
TFax  (317) 776-9628

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board August 16, 2006

Re: Springmill Run Drain — University High School Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for University
High School Arm. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were
found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the &rain, which will alter the plans submitted with my
report for this drain-dated October 14, 2002. The report was approved by the Board at the hearing held
November 25, 2002. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 498-499)

The changes are as follows:

Structure: Length: Size: Material: Up Invert: Dn_Invert: Grade: Changes(ft):
23-24 415 24 | RCP 890.45 889.49 0.2 -8
24-25 303 24 | HDPE 889.49 887.73 0.6 1
B1-E1 23 12 | POLY 1.7 23
27-28 21 *24 | RCP 883.9 883.71 0.9 7
29-30 60 24 | RCP-TWIN 883.81 883.22 1 8
*Was downsized from

36" RCP

Pipe Totals: Other Drain:

24 RCP 436 open ditch 1030
Twin 24" RCP 60

24 HDPE 303 Total: 1030
12 POLY 23

Total: 822

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 1,852 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on November 25, 2002 and recorded
under instrument #200300011381 and #200300011381. This project did not require that sureties be posted.
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I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

'é,,,,/

Kerton C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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